

Other research reports available

<i>No.</i>	<i>Title</i>	<i>ISBN</i>	<i>Price</i>
1.	Thirty Families: Their living standards in unemployment	0 11 761683 4	£6.65
2.	Disability, Household Income & Expenditure	0 11 761755 5	£5.65
3.	Housing Benefit Reviews	0 11 761821 7	£16.50
4.	Social Security & Community Care: The case of the Invalid Care Allowance	0 11 761820 9	£9.70
5.	The Attendance Allowance Medical Examination: Monitoring consumer views	0 11 761819 5	£5.50
6.	Lone Parent Families in the UK	0 11 761868 3	£15.00
7.	Incomes In and Out of Work	0 11 761910 8	£17.20
8.	Working the Social Fund	0 11 761952 3	£9.00
9.	Evaluating the Social Fund	0 11 761953 1	£22.00
10.	Benefits Agency National Customer Survey 1991	0 11 761956 6	£16.00
11.	Customer Perceptions of Resettlement Units	0 11 761976 6	£13.75
12.	Survey of Admissions to London Resettlement Units	0 11 761977 9	£8.00
13.	Researching the Disability Working Allowance Self Assessment Form	0 11 761834 9	£7.25
14.	Child Support Unit National Client Survey 1992	0 11 762060 2	£15.00
15.	Preparing for Council Tax Benefit	0 11 762061 0	£5.65
16.	Contributions Agency Customer Satisfaction Survey 1992	0 11 762064 5	£18.00
17.	Employers' Choice of Pension Schemes: Report of a qualitative study	0 11 762073 4	£5.00

18.	GPs and IVB: A qualitative study of the role of GPs in the award of Invalidity Benefit	0 11 762077 7	£12.00
19.	Invalidity Benefit: A survey of recipients	0 11 762087 4	£10.75
20.	Invalidity Benefit: A longitudinal survey of new recipients	0 11 762088 2	£19.95
21.	Support for Children: A comparison of arrangements in fifteen countries	0 11 762089 0	£22.95
22.	Pension Choices: A survey on personal pensions in comparison with other pension options	0 11 762091 2	£18.95
23.	Crossing National Frontiers	0 11 762131 5	£17.75
24.	Statutory Sick Pay	0 11 762147 1	£23.75
25.	Lone Parents and Work	0 11 762147 X	£12.95
26.	The Effects of Benefit on Housing Decisions	0 11 762157 9	£18.50
27.	Making a Claim for Disability Benefits	0 11 762162 5	£12.95
28.	Contributions Agency Customer Satisfaction Survey 1993	0 11 762220 6	£20.00
29.	Child Support Agency National Client Satisfaction Survey 1993	0 11 762224 9	£33.00
30.	Lone Mothers	0 11 762228 1	£16.75
31.	Educating Employers	0 11 762249 4	£8.50
32.	Employers and Family Credit	0 11 762272 9	£13.50
33.	Direct Payments from Income Support	0 11 762290 7	£16.50
34.	Incomes and Living Standards of Older People	0 11 762299 0	£24.95
35.	Choosing Advice on Benefits	0 11 762316 4	£13.95
36.	First-time Customers	0 11 762317 2	£25.00
37.	Contributions Agency National Client Satisfaction Survey 1994	0 11 762339 3	£21.00
38.	Managing Money in Later Life	0 11 762340 7	£22.00
39.	Child Support Agency National Client Satisfaction Survey 1994	0 11 762341 5	£35.00
40.	Changes in Lone Parenthood	0 11 7632349 0	£20.00
41.	Evaluation of Disability Living Allowance and Attendance Allowance	0 11 762351 2	£40.00
42.	War Pensions Agency Customer Satisfaction Survey 1994	0 11 762358 X	£18.00
43.	Paying for Rented Housing	0 11 762370 9	£19.00
44.	Resettlement Agency Customer Satisfaction Survey 1994	0 11 762371 7	£16.00

45.	Changing Lives and the Role of Income Support	0 11 762405 5	£20.00
46.	Social Assistance in OECD Countries: Synthesis Report	0 11 762407 1	£22.00
47.	Social Assistance in OECD Countries: Country Report	0 11 762408 X	£47.00
48.	Leaving Family Credit	0 11 762411 X	£18.00
49.	Women and Pensions	0 11 762422 5	£35.00
50.	Pensions and Divorce	0 11 762423 5	£25.00
51.	Child Support Agency Client Satisfaction Survey 1995	0 11 762424 1	£22.00
52.	Take Up of Second Adult Rebate	0 11 762390 3	£17.00
53.	Moving off Income Support	0 11 762394 6	£26.00
54.	Disability, Benefits and Employment	0 11 762398 9	£30.00
55.	Housing Benefit and Service Charges	0 11 762399 7	£25.00
56.	Confidentiality: The public view	0 11 762434 9	£25.00
57.	Helping Disabled Workers	0 11 762440 3	£25.00
58.	Employers' Pension Provision 1994	0 11 762443 8	£30.00
59.	Delivering Social Security: A cross-national study	0 11 762447 0	£35.00
60.	A Comparative Study of Housing Allowances	0 11 762448 9	£26.00
61.	Lone Parents, Work and Benefits	0 11 762450 0	£25.00
62.	Unemployment and Jobseeking	0 11 762452 7	£30.00
63.	Exploring Customer Satisfaction	0 11 762468 3	£20.00
64.	Social Security Fraud: The role of penalties	0 11 762471 3	£30.00
65.	Customer Contact with the Benefits Agency	0 11 762533 7	£30.00
66.	Pension Scheme Inquiries and Disputes	0 11 762534 5	£30.00
67.	Maternity Rights and Benefits in Britain	0 11 762536 1	£35.00
68.	Claimants' Perceptions of the Claim Process	0 11 762541 8	£23.00
69.	Delivering Benefits to Unemployed People	0 11 762553 1	£27.00
70.	Delivering Benefits to Unemployed 16–17 year olds	0 11 762557 4	£20.00
71.	Stepping–Stones to Employment	0 11 762568 X	£27.00
72.	Dynamics of Retirement	0 11 762571 X	£36.00
73.	Unemployment and Jobseeking before Jobseeker's Allowance	0 11 762576 0	£34.00
74.	Customer views on Service Delivery in the Child Support Agency	0 11 762583 3	£27.00

75.	Experiences of Occupational Pension Scheme Wind-Up	0 11 762584 1	£27.00
76.	Recruiting Long-Term Unemployed People	0 11 762585 X	£27.00
77.	What Happens to Lone Parents	0 11 762598 3	£31.00
78.	Lone Parents Lives	0 11 762598 1	£34.00
79.	Moving into Work: Bridging Housing Costs	0 11 762599 X	£33.00
80.	Lone Parents on the Margins of Work	1 84123 000 6	£26.00
81.	The Role of Pension Scheme Trustees	1 84123 001 4	£28.00
82.	Pension Scheme Investment Policies	1 84123 002 2	£28.00
83.	Pensions and Retirement Planning	1 84123 003 0	£28.00
84.	Self-Employed People and National Insurance Contributions	1 84123 004 9	£28.00
85.	Getting the Message Across	1 84123 052 9	£26.00
86.	Leaving Incapacity Benefit	1 84123 087 1	£34.00
87.	Unemployment and Jobseeking: Two Years On	1 84123 088 X	£38.00
88.	Attitudes to the Welfare State and the Response to Reform	1 84123 098 7	£36.00
89.	New Deal for Lone Parents: Evaluation of Innovative Schemes	1 84123 101 0	£26.00
90.	Modernising service delivery: The Lone Parent Prototype	1 84123 103 7	£26.00
91.	Housing Benefit exceptional hardship payments	1 84123 104 5	£26.00
92.	New Deal for Lone Parents: Learning from the Prototype Areas	1 84123 107 X	£29.00
93.	Housing Benefit and Supported Accommodation	1 84123 118 5	£31.50
94.	Disability in Great Britain	1 84123 119 3	£35.00
95.	Low paid work in Britain	1 84123 120 7	£37.00
96.	Keeping in touch with the Labour Market	1 84123 126 6	£28.50
97.	Housing Benefit and Council Tax Benefit delivery: Claimant experiences	1 84123 127 4	£24.00
98.	Employers' Pension Provision 1996	1 84123 138 X	£31.50
99.	Unemployment and jobseeking after the introduction of Jobseeker's Allowance	1 84123 146 0	£33.00
100.	Overcoming barriers: Older people and Income Support	1 84123 148 7	£29.00
101.	Attitudes and aspirations of older people: A review of the literature	1 84123 144 4	£34.00
102.	Attitudes and aspirations of older people: A qualitative study	1 84123 158 4	£29.00

103.	Relying on the state, relying on each other	1 84123 163 0	£27.00
104.	Modernising Service Delivery: The Integrated Services Prototype	1 84123 162 2	£27.00
105.	Helping pensioners: Evaluation of the Income Support Pilots	1 84123 164 9	£30.00
106.	New Deal for disabled people: Early implementation	1 84123 165 7	£39.50
107.	Parents and employment: An analysis of low income families in the British Household Panel Survey	1 84123 167 3	£28.50
108.	Evaluation of the New Deal for Lone Parents: Early lessons from the Phase One Prototype Synthesis Report	1 84123 187 8	£27.50
109.	Evaluation of the New Deal for Lone Parents: Early lessons from the Phase One Prototype Findings of Surveys	1 84123 3190 8	£42.50
110.	Evaluation of the New Deal for Lone Parents: Early lessons from the Phase One Prototype Cost-benefit and econometric analyses	1 84123 188 6	£29.50
111.	Understanding the Impact of Jobseeker's Allowance	1 84123 192 4	£37.50
112.	The First Effects of Earnings Top-up	1 84123 193 2	£39.50
113.	Piloting change: Interim Qualitative Findings from the Earnings Top-up Evaluation	1 84123 194 0	£28.50
114.	Building Up Pension Rights	1 84123 195 9	£33.50
115.	Prospects of part-time work: The impact of the Back to Work Bonus	1 84123 196 7	£29.00
116.	Evaluating Jobseeker's Allowance	1 84123 197 5	£16.00
117.	Pensions and divorce: The 1998 Survey	1 84123 198 3	£36.00
118.	Pensions and divorce: Exploring financial settlements	1 84123 199 1	£24.00
119.	Local Authorities and Benefit Overpayments	1 84123 200 9	£26.50
120.	Lifetime Experiences of Self-Employment	1 84123 218 1	£31.50
121.	Evaluation of the Pension Power for you Helpline	1 84123 221 1	£28.50
122.	Lone Parents and Personal Advisers: Roles and Relationships	1 84123 242 4	£29.00
123.	Employers' Pension Provision	1 84123 269 6	£35.00
124.	The Changing Role of the Occupational Pension Scheme Trustee	1 84123 267 X	£25.00
125.	Saving and Borrowing	1 84123 277 7	£28.50
126.	First Effects of ONE	1 84123 281 5	£38.50
127.	Why not ONE?	1 84123 282 3	£25.00

128.	The British Lone Parent Cohort 1991 to 1998	1 84123 283 1	£34.00
129.	Housing Benefits and the Appeals Service	1 84123 294 7	£26.00
130.	Pensions 2000 (Attitudes to retirement planning)	1 84123 295 5	£33.00
131.	Earnings Top-up Evaluation: Effects on Unemployed People	1 84123 289 0	£38.00
132.	Earnings Top-up Evaluation: Employers' Reactions	1 84123 290 4	£29.50
133.	Earnings Top-up Evaluation: Qualitative Evidence	1 84123 291 2	£30.00
134.	Earnings Top-up Evaluation: Effects on Low Paid Workers	1 84123 292 0	£37.00
135.	Earnings Top-up Evaluation: The Synthesis Report	1 84123 293 9	£27.50
136.	Modernising Service Delivery: The Better Government for Older People Prototypes	1 84123 300 5	£28.00
137.	The Verification Framework: Early Experiences of Implementation	1 84123 303 X	£27.00
138.	Low-income families in Britain: Work, welfare and social security in 1999	1 84123 312 9	£53.00
139.	Recruiting benefit claimants: A survey of employers in ONE pilot areas	1 84123 349 8	£26.50
140.	Moving towards work: The short term impact of ONE	1 84123 352 8	£27.50
141.	Incapacity Benefits and Work Incentives	1 84123 350 1	£28.00
142.	Cross-country comparisons of pensioners' incomes	1 84123 351 X	£33.00
143.	Evaluation of the New Deal for Disabled People Innovative Schemes pilots	1 84123 353 6	£36.00
144.	Evaluation of the New Deal for Disabled People Personal Adviser Service pilot	1 84123 354 4	£44.00
145.	'Well enough to work?'	1 84123 360 9	£31.00
146.	Payments of pensions and benefits: A survey of social security recipients paid by order book or girocheque	1 84123 370 6	£34.50
147.	Evaluation of the Minimum Income Guarantee Claim Line	1 84123 381 6	£27.50
148.	The role of GPs in sickness certification	1 84123 389 7	£28.50
149.	The medium-term effects of voluntary participation in ONE	1 84123 393 5	£34.50
150.	Recruiting Benefit Claimants: A qualitative study of employers who recruited benefit claimants	1 84123 394 3	£25.00
151.	Moving between sickness and work	1 84123 397 8	£37.00
152.	National Survey of Child Support Agency Clients	1 84123 398 6	£39.00
153.	Families, poverty, work and care	1 84123 406 0	£38.50

154.	ONE year on: clients' medium-term experiences of ONE	1 84123 407 9	£28.00
155.	Barriers to employment for offenders and ex-offenders	1 84123 415 X	£53.00
156.	Short term effects of compulsory participation in ONE	1 84123 416 8	£46.50
157.	The Dynamics of Poverty in Britain	1 84123 417 6	£32.00
158.	Outcomes for children of poverty	1 84123 418 4	£33.00
159.	Self-Funded Admissions to Care Homes	1 84123 420 6	£35.00
160.	New Deal for Disabled People: National Survey of incapacity benefits claimants	1 84123 421 4	£33.50
161.	Low/moderate-income families in Britain: Work, Working Families' Tax Credit and childcare in 2000	1 84123 426 5	£31.00
162.	Evaluation of the Capability Report: Identifying the work-related capabilities of incapacity benefits claimants	1 84123 437 0	£29.00
163.	Employers' Pension Provision 2000	1 84123 419 2	£36.50
164.	Low/moderate-income families in Britain: Changes in Living Standards 1999-2000	1 84123 438 9	£32.50
165.	Low- and moderate-income families in Britain: Changes in 1999 and 2000	1 84123 452 4	£35.00
166.	Delivering a work-focused service: Final findings from ONE case studies and staff research	1 84123 450 8	£35.00
167.	Delivering a work-focused service: Views and experiences of clients	1 84123 451 6	£30.50
168.	Findings from the Macro evaluation of the New Deal for Young People	1 84123 464 8	£26.50
169.	Costs and benefits to service providers of making reasonable adjustments under Part III of the Disability Discrimination Act	1 84123 476 1	£42.00
170.	From job seekers to job keepers: Job retention, advancement and the role of in-work support programmes	1 84123 477 X	£41.00
171.	Qualitative research with clients: Longer term experiences of a work-focused service	1 84123 478 8	£30.00
172.	Social Fund use amongst older people	1 84123 485 0	£29.50
173.	'Disabled for life?' attitudes towards, and experiences of, disability in Britain	1 84123 493 1	£46.00
174.	A comparison of Child Benefit packages in 22 countries	1 84123 506 7	£54.00
175.	Easing the transition to work	1 84123 507 5	£34.00
176.	Electronic government at DWP: Attitudes to electronic methods of conducting benefit business	1 84123 508 3	£32.50

177. Self-employment as a route off benefit	1 84123 509 1	£31.50
Social Security Research Yearbook 1990–91	0 11 761747 4	£8.00
Social Security Research Yearbook 1991–92	0 11 761833 0	£12.00
Social Security Research Yearbook 1992–93	0 11 762150 1	£13.75
Social Security Research Yearbook 1993–94	0 11 762302 4	£16.50
Social Security Research Yearbook 1994–95	0 11 762362 8	£20.00
Social Security Research Yearbook 1995–96	0 11 761446 2	£20.00
Social Security Research Yearbook 1996–97	0 11 762570 1	£27.00
Social Security Research Yearbook 1997–98	1 84123 086 3	£34.00
Social Security Research Yearbook 1998–99	1 84123 161 4	£30.00
Social Security Research Yearbook 1999–2000	1 84123 286 6	£27.50
Social Security Research Yearbook 2000–2001	1 84123 427 3	£27.50

Further information regarding the content of the above may be obtained from:

Department for Work and Pensions
 Attn. Paul Noakes
 Social Research Division
 Analytical Services Directorate
 4-26 Adelphi
 1–11 John Adam Street
 London WC2N 6HT